Dwelling Units, Agricultural Buildings, Accessory Buildings, and Miscellaneous Permits (e.g., 

re-roofs, electrical, plumbing, and HVAC). Planning Department staff reviews construction 

permits for Nevada County Land Use and Development Code consistency compliance. 

Between January 1, 2025 and December 31, 2025, Nevada County had one hundred and thirty-

two (132) housing units completed based on final inspections and certificates of occupancy. Of 

the 132 housing units completed, eighty-four (84) were newly constructed single-family 

detached residences, twenty-one (21) were newly constructed single-family manufactured